CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Planning & Inspections Department

AGENDA DATE: Introduction 3/20/18; Public Hearing 4/3/18

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Victor Morrison-Vega, (915) 212-1550, Morrison-Vegavx@elpasotexas.goy
Armida Martinez, (915) 212-1605,martinezar@elpasotexas.gov

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 8

SUBJECT:

An ordinance vacating a city right-of-way over an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots 17
thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. SURW15-00005
(District 8)

Subject Property: South of Yandell and West of Piedras;

Applicants: Hasan Abu-issa, Edward T. and Leticia A. Diamond, Richard and Betsy Nacim

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:
See attached report.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
N/A

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:
City Plan Commission (CPC) — Recommended approval on May 5, 2016, with the following
requirement and condition:
e That a full-width utility easement is retained to accommodate the existing water main,
sewer main and water services, and that the easement be clear of obstructions to include
walls, fences, parking of vehicles, accumulation of storage, lumber or other materials.

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION********************

LEGAL: (if required) N/A FINANCE: (if required) N/A

DEPARTMENT HEAD ison-Vega,

Inspections Department

{
APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

CITY MANAGER: DATE:




ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY OVER AN 18 ALLEY
BETWEEN LOTS 9 THRU 15 AND LOTS 17 THRU 23, BLOCK 83, BASSETT
ADDITION, CITY OF EL PASO, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

WHEREAS, the abutting property owners have requested vacation of the City right-of-
way located on a parcel of land being an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots 17 thru 23,
Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas; and,

WHEREAS, after public hearing the City Plan Commission recommended that an 18’
alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El
Paso County, Texas, should be vacated and the City Council finds that said portion of right-of-
way is not needed for public use and should be vacated as recommended,;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF EL PASO:

That a determination has been made that it is in the best interest of the public that the City
Right-of-Way located on the property described as an 18" alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots
17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, and which is
more fully described in the attached metes and bounds description, identified as Exhibit “A” and
made a part hereof by reference is hereby vacated.

Further, that the property described above be subject to the following condition which is
necessitated by and attributable to “A full-width utility easement is retained to accommodate the
existing water main, sewer main and water services, and that the easement be clear of
obstructions to include walls, fences, parking of vehicles, accumulation of storage, lumber or
other materials” generated by the change of the vacation in order to protect the health, safety and
welfare of the residents of the City.

In addition, the City Manager is authorized to sign an instrument quitclaiming all of the
City’s right, title and interest in and to such vacated property as follows to:

1. Hasan Abu-issa, as a 0.038-acre portion of an 18 alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and
Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, more fully described in the attached
metes and bounds description, identified as Exhibit “B”, City of El Paso, El Paso
County, Texas.

2. Edward Thomas Diamond and Leticia Armida Diamond, identified as a 0.029-acre
portion of an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett
Addition, more fully described in the attached metes and bounds description,
identified as Exhibit “C”, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

3. Richard Nacim and Betsy Nacim identified as 0.010-acre portion of an 18’ alley
between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, more fully
described in the attached metes and bounds description, identified as Exhibit
“D” City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
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Yandell St. Alley Vacation
16-1007-1716 / 540369 / KMN Page 1 of 16




ADOPTED this day of , 2018.

THE CITY OF EL PASO

Dee Margo
ATTEST: Mayor

Laura D. Prine

City Clerk

APPROX\EW FORM: AP ) CONTENT:
ik W SR : =

Karla M. Niehyhy' " ?0(‘ i ison-Vega

Senior Assistant City Attorney Pjanning 4nd Inspections Department

ORDINANCE NO. SURW15-00005
Yandell St. Alley Vacation
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER.

THE STATE OF TEXAS }
} QUITCLAIM DEED
COUNTY OF EL PASO  }

That in consideration of the receipt by the CITY OF EL PASO of TEN DOLLARS
(310.00) and other valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, THE
CITY OF EL PASO, has released and quitclaimed and by these presents does release and
quitclaim unto Abu-Issa Hasan (the “Grantee™), all its rights, title interest, claim and demand in
and to the property which was vacated, closed and abandoned by Ordinance No.
, passed and approved by the City Council of the City of El Paso and described
as a 0.038-acre portion of an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 And Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83,
Bassett Addition, City Of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, which is more fully described in the

attached metes and bounds description, identified as Exhibit “B” and made a part hereof by

reference.
WITNESS the following signatures and seal this day of , 2018.

CITY OF EL PASO

ATTEST: Tomas Gonzalez, City Manager

Laura D. Prine

City Clerk

APPROVWO FORM: APPR S TO CONTENT:
@or M(m'ison-Vega _

City Attorney Planning and Inspections Department
ORDINANCE NO. SURW15-00005
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF EL PASO )

This instrument is acknowledged before me on this day of , 2018,
by Tomas Gonzalez, as City Manager for the CITY OF EL PASO.

My Commission Expires:

AFTER FILING RETURN TO:

ABU-ISSA HASAN
709 N PIEDRAS ST
EL PASO, TX 79903-4005

With copy to:

Planning & Inspections Department
¢/o Armida Martinez

Planning Division

P.O. Box 1890

El Paso, TX. 79950-1890

ORDINANCE NO.

Yandell St. Alley Vacation
16-1007-1716 / 540369 / KMN

Notary Public, State of Texas
Notary’s Printed or Typed Name:

SURWI15-00003

Page 4 of 16



NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM
ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER.

THE STATE OF TEXAS }

} QUITCLAIM DEED
COUNTY OF EL PASO  }

That in consideration of the receipt by the CITY OF EL PASO of TEN DOLLARS
($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, THE
CITY OF EL PASO, has released and quitclaimed and by these presents does release and
quitclaim unto Edward Thomas Diamond and Leticia Armida Diamond (the “Grantees”), all its
rights, title interest, claim and demand in and to the property which was vacated, closed and

abandoned by Ordinance No. , passed and approved by the City Council of the

City of El Paso and described as a 0.029-acre portion of an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and
Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, EI Paso County, Texas, which is
more fully described in the attached metes and bounds description, identified as Exhibit “C” and

made a part hereof by reference.

WITNESS the following signatures and seal this day of , 2018.
CITY OF EL PASO
ATTEST: Tomés Gonzalez, City Manager

Laura D. Prine
City Clerk

APPROVED,AS TO FORM: AP S TO CONTENT:

/

Vietor Mﬁm%n-\/ega
City Attomey Planning and Inspections Department

Senior Assi
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF EL PASO )

This instrument is acknowledged before me on this day of s

2018, by Tomas Gonzalez, as City Manager for the CITY OF EL PASO.

My Commission Expires:

AFTER FILING RETURN TO:

DIAMOND EDWARD T & LETICIA A
223 BELVA WAY
EL PASO, TX 79922-1801

With copy to:

Planning & Inspections Department
c/o Armida Martinez

Planning Division

P.O. Box 1890

El Paso, TX. 79950-1890

ORDINANCE NO.

Yandell St. Alley Vacation
16-1007-1716 / 540369 / KMN

Notary Public, State of Texas
Notary’s Printed or Typed Name:

SURW15-00005
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER.

THE STATE OF TEXAS }

} QUITCLAIM DEED
COUNTY OF EL PASO }

That in consideration of the receipt by the CITY OF EL PASO of TEN DOLLARS
($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, THE
CITY OF EL PASO, has released and quitclaimed and by these presents does release and
quitclaim unto Richard Nacim and Betsy Nacim (the “Grantees”), all its rights, title interest,
claim and demand in and to the property which was vacated, closed and abandoned by Ordinance

No. , passed and approved by the City Council of the City of El Paso and

described as a 0.010-acre portion of an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 And Lots 17 thru 23,
Block 83, Bassett Addition, City Of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, which is more fully
described in the attached metes and bounds description, identified as Exhibit “D” and made a

part hereof by reference.

WITNESS the following signatures and seal this day of , 2018.
CITY OF EL PASO
ATTEST: Tomas Gonzalez, City Manager

Laura D. Prine
City Clerk

APPROVE TO FORM: ﬁ\f’ D/ASTO CONTENT:

. Vidkor Mo son-Vega
Senior Assistant City Attorney Planning and Inspections Department

ORDINANCE NO. SURW15-00005
Yandell St. Alley Vacation
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF EL PASO )

This instrument is acknowledged before me on this day of , 2018,
by Tomas Gonziélez, as City Manager for the CITY OF EL PASO.

My Commission Expires:

AFTER FILING RETURN TO:

NACIM RICHARD & BETSY E
2800 E YANDELL DR
EL PASO, TX 79903-9903

With copy to:

Planning & Inspections Department
c/o Armida Martinez

Planning Division

P.O. Box 1890

El Paso, TX. 79950-1890

ORDINANCE NO.

Yandell St. Alley Vacation
16-1007-1716 / 540369 / KMN

Notary Public, State of Texas
Notary’s Printed or Typed Name:

SURW15-00005

Page 8 of 16



EXHIBIT A

18 fi. alley between Birch St. and Piedras St
Adjacent to Lots 9 thru 15 and 17 thru 23, Block 83,
Basset Addition, City of El Paso,

El Paso County, Texas

METES AND BOUNDS
(Complete alley)

Description of a parcel of land being an existing Alley between Birch St. and Piedras St.
and adjacent to lots 9 thru 15 on the North side, and lots 17 thru 23 on the South side,
Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. Such parcel of land
is more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows;

Commencing at the SW corner of lot 15, Block 83, Bassett Addition, said point lying on
the East ROW line of Birch St, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas; said point also
being the point of beginning of this description;

Thence due East along said Alley North ROW line a distance of 193.75 feet to a point
that lies on the Westerly ROW line of Piedras St;

Thence along said Piedras St. ROW line S 37 15" 00” W, a distance of 22.62 feet to a
point;

Thence leaving said Piedras St. ROW line due West along the South ROW line of the 18
ft. alley a distance of 180.04 feet to a point that lies on the East ROW of Birch St.;

Thence, due North, a distance of 18.00 feet to the point of beginning of this description.
Said parcel of land contaigs 3,364 square feet or 0.0772 acres of land more or less.

----- HeROE 0T PPssanERanisIBaty

BRRIGUE A. REY Y
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El Paso, Texas — Monday, August 29, 2016



CONTAINING:
3,364 Sq Ft
0.077 Ac.
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EXHIBIT B

Portion of 18 ft. Alley

Adjacent to Lots 17 thru 23, Block 83,
Basset Addition, City of El Paso,

El Paso County, Texas.

METES AND BOUNDS

Description of a parcel of land being a portion of an existing Alley between lots 9 thru
13, and lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County,
Texas. Such parcel of land is more particularly described by metes and bounds as
follows;

Commencing at the SW corner of lot 15, Block 83, Bassett Addition, said point lying on
the Northerly ROW line of subject Alley and also on the Easterly ROW line of Birch
Street (70 ft. ROW), City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas; said point being the Point of
Commencement of this description; Thence due South along said Birch Street ROW line
a distance of 9.00 ft. to a point, said point being the point of beginning of this
description;

Thence due North along said Alley center line a distance of 186.94 feet to a point that lies
on the Westerly ROW line of Piedras Street;

Thence S 37°15” 00” W along said Piedras Street ROW line a distance of 11.31 feet to a
point;

Thence due South along the South ROW line of said 18 ft. Alley a distance of 180.04 feet
to a point that lies on the East ROW line of Birch St. (70 ft. ROW);

Thence, due North along said East ROW line of Birch Street a distance of 9.00 feet to
the point of beginning of this description. Said parcel of land contains 1,651.00 square
feet or 0.038 acres of langd more or less.

El Paso, Texas — Thursday, March 17, 2016



{BILLBOARD).

LOT 9
LoT 10

LOT 23

— — —
AN
LoT 22 \

h)
NN
\\

AN
A
NSNRRY
AN,

Y

ARG

LoT 21

186.94’
180.04"

@

& 3715'00°
Ra47.54

L=30.91"

C=30.37
CH.B=571"22'30"E

LOT 20

" AN AN o
A \\\\\\ \\\\\\ \\\\\\‘
=) )
NN \\\\\‘ \\\\\‘ \\‘\“
RN AR

$90°00'00"W

—

0’52

o .

£+ N90°00'00"E

LoT 19

1,651 sq.ft.
0.038 acres

' LOT 14 ) 325
"N B
NDER ¢ BULOING &

BLOCK 35 4
WALL CHAIN LINK .
FENCE 32.5

h

s N

N Y

[
o
WANEEN

3

N

[oK)]
N

| NOO'00'00"W  120.00' -

=

Lot 18

LOT 15

9 00. LOT 17

NO0'00’00"W

LEGEND: :
i BIRCH STREET (70’ R.OW.)

POWER
POLE —.(%—*‘—

SCALE 17=30'

L -0

PLAT OF SURVEY BEINCG

A PORTION OF 18' ALLEY BETWEEN LOTS 9 THRU 15
AND LOTS 17 THRU 23, BLOCK 83

BASSET ADDITION

CITY OF EL PASO, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

EL PASO COUNTY RECORDS NOTE:
THIS PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE C, AS DESIGNATED BY THE

UPERVISION OF F.EMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAF, COMMUNITY PANEL
NO.480214 0043B, DATED, OCTOBER 15, 1982 EL PASO
COUNTY, TEXAS

PREPARED BY AND UNDER THBp
e O e

WoVE T E it DM MARCH 18, 2010

g €on, JOB_NO._2015-74310 LETTY DIAMOND
ERAIGUE A, FEV REY ENGINEERING INC.
) CONSULTING ENGINEERING—-SURVEYING—-LAND PLANNING

3

9434 VISCOUNT DR. SUITE 148 EL PASO TEXAS, 79925
PH, (915)309-1889 FAX (915) 633-8060
TEXAS FIRM REGISTRATION F-3368

ENRIQUE A. REY :
RECISTERED PROFESSI
TEXAS NO. 3505




EXHIBITC

Portion of 18 ft. alley

Adjacent to Lots 9 thru 14, Block 83,
Basset Addition, City of El Paso,

El Paso County, Texas

METES AND BOUNDS

Description of a parcel of land being a portion of an existing Alley between lots 9 thru
15, and lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County,
Texas. Such parcel of land is more particularly described by metes and bounds as
follows;

Commencing at the SW corner of lot 15, Block 83, Bassett Addition, said point lying on
the North ROW line of subject Alley, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas; said point
being the point of commencement of these metes and bounds; Thence due East along said
North ROW line of subject Alley a distance of 50 feet to a point that lies on the
Sowthwesterly corner of lot 14, Block 83, Basset Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso
County, Texas, said point also being the point of beginning of this description;

Thence due East along said Alley North ROW line a distance of 143.75 feet to a point
that lies on the Westerly ROW line of Piedras St;

Thence along said Piedras St. ROW line S 3715’ 00” W, a distance of 11.31 feetto a
point;

Thence leaving said Piedras St. ROW line due West along the center line of the 18 ft.
alley, a distance of 136.94 feet to a point;

Thence, due North, a distance of 9.00 feet to the point of beginning of this description.
Said parcel of land contaigg 1,263 square feet or 0.029 acres of land more or less.
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EXHIBIT D

Portion of 18 ft. Alley

Adjacent to Lot 15, Block 83,
Basset Addition, City of El Paso,
El Paso County, Texas.

METES AND BOUNDS

Description of a parcel of land being a portion of an existing Alley between lots 9 thru
15, and lots 17 thru 23, Block 83, Bassett Addition, City of El Paso, El Paso County,
Texas. Such parcel of land is more particularly described by metes and bounds as
follows;

Commencing at the SW corner of lot 15, Block 83, Bassett Addition, said point lying on
the North ROW line of subject Alley, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas; said point
also being the point of beginning of this description;

Thence due East along said Alley North ROW line a distance of 50.00 feet to a point that
lies on the common Southerly corner of Lots 14 and 15;

Thence due South a distance of 9.00 feet to a point that lies on the center line of subject
18 ft. alley;

Thence due West along the center line of the 18 ft. alley a distance of 50,00 feet to a
point that lies on the East ROW line of Birch St. (70 ft. ROW);

Thence due North along said East ROW line a distance of 9.00 feet to the point of
beginning of this description. Said parcel of land contains 450.00 square feet or 0.010
acres of land more or less.
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 12, 2018

TO: The Honorable Mayor and City Council
Tommy Gonzalez, City Manager

FROM: Armida Martinez, Planner

SUBJECT: Yandell St. Alley Vacation SURW15-00005 (South of Yandell and East of Piedras)

The City Plan Commission (CPC), on May 5, 2016, voted to recommended approval of the
proposed right-of-way vacation with the following requirement and condition:
e That a full-width utility easement is retained to accommodate the existing water main,
sewer main and water services, and that the easement be clear of obstructions to include
walls, fences, parking of vehicles, accumulation of storage, lumber or other materials.

The City Plan Commission determined that the request to vacate a portion of the alley protects
the best interest, health, safety and welfare of the public in general; and will have no effect on the
natural environment, social economic conditions, and property values in the vicinity and the city
as a whole.

The Planning Division did not receive any communication in support or in opposition to the
request.

Applicants: Hasan Abu-issa, Edward T. and Leticia A. Diamond, Richard and Betsy Nacim

Attachments: Staff Report



City of El Paso — City Plan Commission Staff Report

Case No: SURW15-00005 Yandell St. Alley Vacation
Application Type: Public Easement/ROW Vacation
CPC Hearing Date: May 5, 2016
Staff Planner: Alfredo Austin, (915) 212-1604, austinaj@elpasotexas.gov
Location: West of Piedras at Yandell
Acreage: 0.077 acres
Rep District: 8
Existing Use: Public right-of-way
Existing Zoning: C-4 (Commercial)
Proposed Zoning: C-4 (Commercial)
Nearest Park: Memorial Park (.50 miles)
Nearest School: Alta Vista Elementary (.68 miles)
Property Owners: Diamond Edward T & Leticia A
Nacim Richard & Betsy
Abu-Issa Hasan
Applicants: Diamond Edward T & Leticia A
Nacim Richard & Betsy
Abu-Issa Hasan
Representative: Leticia A Diamond

SURROUNDING ZONING AND LAND USE

North: C-4 (Commercial)/Commercial development
South: C-4 (Commercial)/Commercial development
East: C-4 (Commercial)/Commercial development
West: C-4 (Commercial)/Commercial development

PLAN EL PASO DESIGNATION: G2, Traditional Neighborhood (Walkable)

APPLICATION DESCRIPTION

The applicants propose to vacate an 18’ alley between Lots 9 thru 15 and Lots 17 thru 23, Block
83, Bassett Addition. The applicant is requesting the vacation of the alley in order to meet
setback requirements for the construction of a commercial addition.

NEIGHORHOOD INPUT

Notices of the Public Hearing were mailed on April 25, 2016, and published as per Section
19.15.040. The Planning Division did not receive any comments in support or against this
request.
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DEVELOPMENT COORDINATING COMMITTEE

The Development Coordinating Committee recommends approval of Yandell St. Alley
Vacation subject to the following condition:

o A full-width utility easement is retained to accommodate the existing water main, sewer
main and water services, and that the easement be clear of obstructions to include walls,
fences, parking of vehicles, accumulation of storage, lumber or other materials.

Planning Division Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of Yandell St. Alley Vacation subject to the following condition:
e A full-width utility easement is retained to accommodate the existing water main, sewer

main and water services, and that the easement be clear of obstructions to include walls,
fences, parking of vehicles, accumulation of storage, lumber or other materials.

Planning & Inspections Department - Land Development
We have reviewed subject plats and recommend Approval.

Capital Improvement Program — Parks

We have reviewed Yandell Street - Revised Alley Vacation, a survey map and on behalf of CID
Parks & Planning Division we offer “No” objections to these proposed Alley vacations request.

EPWU

EPWU does not object to the request of the vacation of the alley as long as:
- A full-width utility easement is retained to accommodate the existing water main, sewer
main and water services.
- No walls or fences are constructed that will impede the access to the utility easement
- No parking of vehicles or accumulation of storage, lumber or other materials within the
utility easement.

Attachments
1. Location map
2. Aerial map

3. Survey

4. Application
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ATTACHMENT 1

YANDELL ST. ALLEY VACATION
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ATTACHMENT 2

YANDELL ST. ALLEY VACATION
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ATTACHMENT 3
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PLAT OF SURVEY BEINC
A PORTIGN OF 18" ALLEY anw 0TS 9 THRU 15
AND LDTS 17 THRU 13, BLOCK EY

CITY OF KL PASO, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS
XL PASO COUNTY RECORDS

PREPARED BY AND UNDER

SCALE 1"=30'

Nursg:

THIS PROPEATY LIEX [N YONE C. A3 DESIONATED BY THE
FLMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMNUNITY PANEL
MJJWEHT mgﬂ. DATED. DCTOBER 18, 1582 EL FPASG

PH. (215)309-1882 FAX

TEXAS FIRM RECIST 3388
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1,651 sgq.ft.
0.038 acres

SCALE 17=30"

PLAT OF SURVEY BRING
A PORTION OF 18° ALLEY BXTYEEN HRY
AND LOTS 17 THRU 23, BILOCK 83 Lors & 7 i

BAZSET ADDITION

CITY OF EL PASU, EL PASO COUNTY. TEXAS
KL PAS0 DQUNTY RETORDS

NOTE:
ﬂﬂS FROPERYY LIKS IN ZONE C, AS DESICNATED BY THY
PREPARED BY AND UNDER THE J

FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE WAP, OOMMUNITY PANTL
m% 4"“9;488. DATED, OCTORER 15, 1982 KL Fi30

st el
REY ENGINEERING INC.

CONSULTING ENCINEERING=-SURVEYING-~

ENRIQUE 4. REY 043¢ VISCOUNT DR SUITE 8 KL mso rtns. nsu
RECISTERED PROFESTION I PH, (015)309-1888 FAX (918, cu 2060
TEXAS MO, 3506 TZXAS FIRM RECISTRAYID.
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PLAT OF SURVEY BEfNO

A FORTION OF 1a' MWIINMBTHMIM
AND LOYS 17 THRU =3, BLOCK 83

BASSET ADDITION

CITY OF KL PASO, XL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS
EL PASO COUNTY RECORDS

PREPARED BY AND UNDER THE SUPERVISION oFf

l‘)ﬂugﬁ' A REY
RECISTERED FROFISIIONAL
TEXAS MO 3508

SCALE 1"=20

NOTL:
THIS FROFERTT LIXS IN XGNE G AS DESIGNATED BY THE
F.EMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE WAP, COMMUNITY PANEL
muozu;_ g‘!ﬂ. DATED, OCTOBER 15, 1982 KL PASO

F-334p

TIXAS FIRW RECISTRATIO
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ATTACHMENT 4

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
APPLICATION FOR VACATION PUBLIC EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

eno SUEU) K-tg0S

I LY (7. W
[ zwcone PO Fnmmos AL =5 L/ 700
2. Request is bereby made to vacate the following: (check one)
Strect  Alky =" Essement_ Other____
Street Name(s) l’nnJ ¢|| Subdivision Neme__Jo= !Sd lq‘c_u ?1‘100'(___
AbuningBlocks &3 Atutting Los__ 1 e [& i 12425
3. Reason for vacation request; E" ﬂmﬁhj EJJ :th
4. Surface Improvements locaied in subject property to be vacated:

None____Paving___ Curb & Guotter___ Power LinesToles_____FencesWalls____ Structures [nher

5 Underground lmprovements jocated in the cxisting rights-olf-way:
Hove_ Telephooe  Flecinc  Gas__ Water__ Sewer Storm Drain Dther

6. Futurs use of the vacsed sight-ofiwzy:
Yards Parking  Expand Buillding Area Replan with aburting Land Other
N Related Applications uhehuep:ndmg(;mmcr ke mmhr)
Zoging____ Poard of Adj tvithon g Permits_____ Other
5 Signatures: anmofmhw&wmhmmwhmﬁm:wbchwumhm
legal dercviption of the propenies they own (use additonal paper if necesiary).

Legal Desoription Telephone
A2 el S Thald (@Q&:g_msa/
a5

22 Buall s50a £i5EH6 -/2/2
C2Rack (3 Jo2y (M-wf

: &4 that the | g of thus vnllb:l'n'ldhdmwnmhﬂ!
fx Resg ng X udmummmmmwmhhtmm of the Amdyhl

foe It is further undk d that of this 2p i mmmmuyoulmwm»mthevaw=
fwﬁnwﬂnﬁ:ﬂﬁuhfe&iﬂh\"mu;ﬁdwﬂlhmhdbymt:wdﬂrmmlmw&ﬁalm
must be presentad before the request will be recommended flor Councd action

The utiderigned asckaowi=dpss st be o thx 13 suthertzed 10 do 00, i e the City's regucst will provide evidence satvsfactary io
the City confimng thae fopr

The granting of & vacation request shatl not be centtruad to be s watver af or an of gy vi of zxy of the roviuons of

sy mpplicable City ardinances. J j(/[/—.
*Effective September 1, 3014, & 3% OWNER SIONATURE,

trehnology feo hax biwn sdded 1o alt i

Planning spplicasion fres REPRESENTAIIVE

NOTE: BUBMITTAL OF AN APPLICATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ACCEFTANCE FOR PROCESMNG
UNTIL THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT REVIEWS THE APPLICATION FOR ACCURACY AND COM PLETENESS,

City Development Department
811 Texas | P.O. Box 1890 | El Paso, Texes 799501890 (915) 112-0085
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Recommendation/Public Input

* Planning & Inspections Recommendation: Approval w/ condition

e CPC Vote: Unanimous approval w/ condition

Strategic Goal #3-Promote the Visual Image of El Paso

3.1 Provide business-friendly permitting and inspection
processes
3.2 Improve the visual impression of the community.

“Delivering Outstanding Services”
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Lot 22 A

wr 21
1,263 sq.ft.
0.029 acres

Lot 20

— — e ]

'00'00"W
.00’ LoT 18
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Lot 15 g:.——r-'_ _____
= l | wr 1w

©og

REBAR
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BIRCH STREET (70" R.OW.
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g rar 3 “ s o
——
SCALE 1"=30'

PLAT OF SURVEY BEING
A PORTION OF 18" ALLEY BETWEEN LOTS 9 THRU 15
17 THRU 23, BLOCK 83
BASSBT ADDITION
F EL PASO, EL PASD COUNTY, TEXAS
BI. PASO COUNTY RECO

PREPARED BY AND UNDER

NOTE:

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE C, AS DESIGNATED BY THE
UPERVISION OF F.EMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP. COMMUNITY PANEL
NO.480214 00435, DATED, OCTOBER 15, 1982 EL PASO

COUNTY. TEXAS
oM Aml:a 18,2006
| JOB_NU._2075- 74310 LETTY DIANCND

'REY ENGINEERING INC.

WWULTIW IWINKSRIHG-SURVSYIW- LAND PLANNING
IR. SUITE 148 EL PASO TEXAS, 79925

EYOR PH (9!5)309—!889 PAX (915) £33-8060

TEXAS FIRM REGISTRATION F-3368

ENRIQUE A.
REGISTERED PROFIS
TEXAS NO. 3508
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PLAT OF SURVEY BEING
A PORTION OF 18" ALLEY BETWEEN LOTS 9 THRU 15

AND LOTS 17 THRU 23, BLOCK 83
BASSET ADDITION
CITY OF EL PASO, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS
EL PASO COUNTY RECORDS NOTE!
THIS PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE C. AS DESICNATED BY THE
M. A FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMMUNITY FANEL

PREPARED BY AND UNDER THE SHNERVISION OF F.E. 4
™ NO.450214 00438, DATED, OCTOBER 15, 1982 EL PASO
COUNTY, TEXAS

Fs MARCH 15, 2018
DIANON)

REY ENGINEERING INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERING-SURVEYING—LAND PLANNING
9434 VISCOUNT DR SUITE 148 EL PASO TEXAS, 79925
o Bl PH. (915)309-1889 FAX (915) 633-8060
SRS TEXAS FIRM REGISTRATION F-3368

ENRIQUE A. REY
RECISTERED PROFESSIONAL
TEXAS NO. 3506 y
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LECEND. BIRCH STREET (70' R.OW.)
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PLAT OF SURVEY BEING

A PORTION OF 18" ALLEY BETWEEN LOTS 9 THRU 15
AND LOTS 17 THRU 28, BLOCK 83

BASSET ADDITION

CITY OF EL PASO, EL PASO COUNTY, TEXAS

EL PASO COUNTY RECORDS NOTE:

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN ZONE C. AS DISICN’ATI'D BY THI‘
PREPARED BY AND UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF F.EMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMMU.
N0.480214 00435, DATED, OCTOBER 15, 1982 EL PASO
COUN'I')’ TEXAS

REY ENG

MARCH 18, Nl‘

INLERING INC.

CONSULTING ENCINEERING-SURVEYING~LAND
9434 VISCOUNT DR SUITE 148 EL PASO YIXAS 73926
PII (9I5)809 -1889 FAX (815) 633-8060
'EXAS FIRM REGISTRATION F-3368

ENRIQUE A REY
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
TEXAS NO. 3505 'U—“
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Southwest towards Birch
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